Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
1 of 8 102199
FEATURES
§ Six digitally controlled 64-position
potentiometers
§ 3-wire serial port provides for reading and
setting each potentiometer
§ Devices can be cascaded for single processor
multi-device control
§ Standard resistance values:
- DS1806-010 10 kΩ
- DS1806-050 50 kΩ
- DS1806-100 100 kΩ
§ Operating Temperature Range:
- Industrial temperature: -40°C to +85°C
PIN DESCIPTION
VCC - 3V or 5V Supply

7. Absolute linearity is to used measure expected wiper voltage versus measured wiper voltage as
determined by wiper position. The DS1806 is specified to provide an absolute linearity of +0.5 LSB.
8. Relative linearity is used to determine the change in wiper voltage between two adjacent wiper
positions. The DS1806 is specified to provide a relative linearity of +0.25 LSB.
9. Standby current levels apply when all inputs are driven to appropriate supply levels.
10. Valid at 25°C only.
DS1806 ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
VERSION
DS1806-010 20L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1806-050 20L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1806-100 20L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1806E-010 20L TSSOP (173-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1806E-050 20L TSSOP (173-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1806E-100 20L TSSOP (173-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ
DS1806S-010 20L SOIC (300-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 10 kΩ
DS1806S-050 20L SOIC (300-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 50 kΩ
DS1806S-100 20L SOIC (300-mil) -40°C TO +85°C 100 kΩ